

HB1055_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB22-1055 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, after "(1)(a.5)," insert "(1)(b.5),".
- 2 Page 2, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute:
 - 3 "(a.5) "INCONTINENCE PRODUCTS AND DIAPERS" MEANS
 - 4 ABSORBENT CLOTH OR DISPOSABLE PRODUCTS WORN BY HUMANS WHO ARE
 - 5 INCAPABLE OF, OR HAVE DIFFICULTY, CONTROLLING THEIR BLADDER OR
 - 6 BOWEL MOVEMENTS.
 - 7 (b.5) "PERIOD PRODUCTS" MEANS CONSUMER PRODUCTS USED TO
 - 8 MANAGE MENSTRUATION."
- 9 Page 2, line 16, strike "FEMININE HYGIENE" and substitute "PERIOD".
- 10 Page 3, line 2, strike "FEMININE HYGIENE" and substitute "PERIOD".
- 11 Page 3, line 15, before "DIAPERS" insert "INCONTINENCE PRODUCTS AND".
- 12 Page 3, line 27, before "DIAPERS" insert "INCONTINENCE PRODUCTS AND".
- 13 Page 4, line 1, strike "PARENTS AND OTHER" and substitute "PARENTS,".
- 14 Page 4, line 2, strike "CHILDREN" and substitute "CHILDREN, AND OTHER
- 15 USERS OF INCONTINENCE PRODUCTS".
- 16 Page 5, line 5, strike "FEMININE HYGIENE" and substitute "PERIOD".
- 17 Page 5, line 7, before "DIAPERS" insert "INCONTINENCE PRODUCTS AND".

** ** ** ** **